## 900275806 12/27/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CALIENT NETWORKS, INC.		09/16/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RIVIERA SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	5853 Rue Ferrari
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95138
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2732594	CALIENT NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2779899	CALIENT NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2847777	DIAMONDWAVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3108205988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310.207.3800
Email: bstz\_mail@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025-1040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4341.T011USA9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori S. Kozak

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0069

0,00 273259

900275806

Signature:	/Lori S. Kozak/	
Date:	12/27/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Calient Networks Inc to Riviera Systems Inc#page1.tif source=Calient Networks Inc to Riviera Systems Inc#page2.tif source=Calient Networks Inc to Riviera Systems Inc#page3.tif source=Calient Networks Inc to Riviera Systems Inc#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0070

## State of California

## Secretary of State

# NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

#### C2157476

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 16th day of September, 2010, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of CALIENT NETWORKS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to RIVIERA SYSTEMS, INC. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of September 28, 2010.



gne one

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

169

## AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

SEP 1.6 2010

Riviera Systems, Inc.			•• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Name of Corporation)		
·····		, a corpor	ation organized
and existing under the laws of $\frac{\mathrm{D}\epsilon}{-}$	laware (State or Place of Incorpo	, and wi	nich is presently
			•
qualified for the transaction of in	trastate pusiness in t	ne State of Califo	rnia, makes the
following statement:			
That the name of the corporation	has been changed	to that hereinaho	ve set forth and
that the name relinquished at the	time of such change	Was Callent Network	8, 186.
***	······	***************************************	
	*		
***************************************		<i>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</i>	······································
	Riviera Systems, Inc.		in the second se
	***************************************	me of Corporation	)
	Kanh	na	
•	(Signatu	re of Corporate O	fficer)
	Kevin Welsh, President		
	Time Manual	and Title of Office	ar Circinal

Secretary of State Form ASOC (REV 03/2005) CABB-1201/2006 CT System Colors Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CALIENT NETWORKS, INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "RIVIERA SYSTEMS, INC.", THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

3009921 8320

100915489

You may varify this certificate online at corp.deleware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8232214

DATE: 09-16-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0038

SEP 28 2010 LL

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: \$2/27/2013